HOWARD PRICE
TURF ENUIPMENT

18155 Edison Avenue « Chesterfigld, Missouri 63005

TURF BLAZER

91" ROTARY ATTACHMENT
PARTS MANUAL

Model: CD91

00-487 10/85




INDEX

CUTTING UNIT ASSEMBLY ...,

CUTTING UNIT ASSEMBLY (Cornit'd)

FENDER EXTENSIONS / RUBBER DEFLECTOR FPLATE ASSEMBLY ..o,

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT -DECK LIFT ...

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

WWING LIFT CYLIMDER ASSEMBLY ... . ...

10



CUTTING UNIT ASSEMBLY e
I 07-392 1 Deck Cover - Right Wing
. . Z 07-380 1 Deck Cover - Center Right
3 07-391 1 Deck Cover - Center Left
4 07383 1 Deck Cover - Laft Wing
STy 5 D0-083 1 Weatherstrip 1/8" x 1" [185")
; i s p #hd B 08-421 1 Edge Trim (367
\- F o 3 ,/ 7 7039 1 Decal "Turf Blazer"
it ) ., ,f’; e <;‘I i 7003 i Decal "Commercial”
- ~en 2 3 //if g 00-637 1 Decal "91”
Fe = i d 10 7018 1 Decal "OSHA Guards"
‘ 11 07315 4 Knob - Deck Hood
12 2028 4 Retaining Chp
13 2015 4 “U* Mut 516”7 - 18
14 07435 2 Spring - Deck Hood
15 Oy-420 1 Cover Assembly - "U" Joint
18 08-330 1 Gearbox
17 04-473 1 PTO Shaft Assy. - Male
—_ 04-119A 1 FPTO Shaft Assy. - Female
14 07-775 1 Meaunt Bracket - Gearbox
19 oy-2e8 1 Pusharm (R.H.}
20 05550 2 Spring Tab
21 7487 1 Pusharm {L.H.)
2z ov-384 2 Hanger Reod - Deck Height
23 1673 2 Jam Hex Nut 1/2" - 20
2d 05-488 2 Rod End - 142"
25 07385 2 Hub - Deck Hanger Rod
28 O07-458 4 Lock Pin 3/8" x 1 3/87
27 oy-yaz 2 Clevis Pip 102" « 1 34"
28 2227 2 Rue Ring Cotter - 172"
. . 28 07-368 2  Pivat Bushing
20 1240 2 Bolt 347 -10x 3 1/27
. 31 04-464 4 Bushings
[ 32 1114 2 Locknut 347 - 10
fi 33  0OF-380 1 Belt Retainer Assembly
ik P 34 04-470 1 Fulley - Gearbox
| A g.\:a e e 35  04-443 2 Pulley - Wing Deck Spindle
T | T e R 36 1207 10  Lockwasher - 1"
fi = 3T 173 10 Jam Wut 1" - 14
35 1500 13  Grease Fitting
P, s 1233 3 Machine Bushing
PN 40 DA-1084 10 Bearing - Blade Shaft
/-, A1 07-414 5 Blade Shaft
a3 oo i Ry T 47 1310 5 Key 1/4"x 1"
E Ly ! ey ; ‘:L 43 07-413 5 Hub - Blade Shaft
i , e B e By 44  07-006B 5  Blade Adaptor
vy o] ' : [+-15a 45 O7-383 &  Blade
s o 46 2169 30 Bolt&516"-18x1"Gr B
o 47 Dd-444 2 Pulley - Center Deck to Wing
4 ” 45 04-445 | Fulley - Center Deck Center Spindle
e 42 D778 2 Step
] o 50 2223 4 Cage Nut 516" - 18
i 51 1804 B Bolt 518" - 18 ¥ 12"

00-487 10/45 1

a7 FORWARD

item Part# Qty. Description

52 2215 2 Carriage Bolt 1/2"- 13 x 4 1/2"
53 O7-481 2 Clevis Pin 38" x 4"

54 2232 2 Rue Ring Cotter - 3/8”

a5 O7-375 2 Yoke Assy - Wing Deck &nti Scalp Roller
56 1747 7 Loecknut 1/2"-13

&7 1022 2 Bolt 516" - 18 x 1-1/4"

S8 2214 2 Carriage Bolt 1/2" - 13 x 3 142"
58 07-497 4 \Wheel - Anti Scalp

&0 07-498 4 Axle Sleeve 172" x 374" x 2 378"
&1 or-3re 2 Yoke Assy - Center Deck &nh Scalp Raller
G2 o7-3g5s 2 Mount Bracket - Rear Roller

63 07-381 2  Spacer - Anti Scalp Roller Pivot
B4 1818 2 Bolt 142" - 13 % 3 172"

53 4-335 4 Bushing

a1 12143 12 Belt5ME"-18x 1"

&7 o7-7e3 2 Fin - Wing Lock [(2/&7 Dia.)

— 07-858 2 Pin - Wing Lock (152" Oia.}

=32 O7-794 2 Double Loop Hair Pin Cotter

1t 1102 42 Hex Nut 518" - 18

70 1201 45 Lockwasher 54167

| 00054 5 Decal "Danger Hands and Feet”
72 07-388 2 Rubber Flap

73 07388 2 Retasiner - Rubber Flap

T4 1110 16 Locknut 1/4™ - 20

75 1016 17 Baolt 1/4" - 20 x 1/2"

75 1822 2 Bolt 3/8" - 16 x 1 3/4"

i o7-3rg 2 Idler Pulley

78 07380 1 Idler Arm Assemibly (L.H.)

7o Q7-488 2 Belt Retainer - Idler Arm

80 1911 2 Locknut 3/8" - 16

a1 2044 P Flatwasher 5/16" SAE

az O7-TBE &  Bushing

83 07-374 1 Wing Deck Assembly - (L.H.)
B4 07-362 1 Torsion Spring - L.H. Idler

BS 1111 4 Locknut 5/16" - 18

BE a7-3E49 1 Center Deck Assembly

av ov-373 1 Wing Deck Assembly (R.H )

&8 2142 2 Bolt 516" - 18 x» 2 1/2" Full Thread
2] ov-382 Bracket - Fight Wing Brake Disengage
— 07-395 1 Bracket - Left VWing Brake Disengage
S0 1202 4 Lackwasher 3/8"

=3 1221 21 Flatwasher 518"

92 O7-494 2 Deck Hood Fnob

= OF-774 1 Plug Aszsy. - Front Center Frame
24 1957 L Bolt 38" - 186 = 1"

a5 00-057 i Decal "Warning Blade Torgue”
a5 07-135 1 Raoller i
o7 07-294 4 Caster Wheel

—_ 07-295 1 Wheel Cnly (Includes Bearings)
— a7-298 1 Tire Only

[CONTINUED N FAGE 4)

00-487 10/95 2



00-487 10795 3

CUTTING UNIT ASSEMBLY (Cont'd)

FORWARD

ftem

98

€091-130 And Up

Party# Qty.  Description ltem Part# Qty. Description
[CONTINUED FROM PAGE 2) 132 08313 2 Brake Pad
133 1601 4 Cotter Pin 116" x 1/2"

04-424 2 Deck Belt - Wing Deck 134 07-788 2 Cable - Wing Brake
99 07133 1 Shaft- Roller 135 1056 &  Flatwasher 1/4° SAE
100 2124 1 Bolt 1/27- 13x 117 136 1857 2 Beltidmw -16x1"
101 04-546 1 Belt Retalner 137 07-384 1 Wing Brake - Right
102 04-422 1 Deck Belt - Gearbox to R.H. Spindle — 07394 1 Wing Brake - Left
103 04-423 1 Deck Bell - Gearbox to L.H, Spindle 133 07492 2  Torsion Spring - Wing Deck
104 1020 10 BoltSME™- 18 x W4 139 1223 4 Flatwashers - 1727
05 07396 1 Hinge Pin 140 07-389 2 ldler Pulley
106 1926 2  Roll Pin 1/4"x 1 1/4" 141 2278 4  Machine Bushing
107 4341 8  Spacer 142 1200 4  Lockwasher 1747
108 OF-208 A& End Cap {Included w/ Bearing Kit) 143 07843 2 Pusharm Pin - Tractor Mounting
108 O7-208 4 Beaning Kit {1 Piece Bearing) 144 1235 8-10 Flatwasher - 3/4" SAE
—  07-318 4 Bearing Kit (2 Piece Bearing) 145 1114 2 Leckmut 374" - 10
110 07361 1 Torsion Spring - R.H. Idier 146 09091 4 Grease Fitting - Straight
111 07-308 4  Casfler Yoke 147 00841 2  Decal Deck Height Reference”
112 1113 4  Locknut S@8%- 11 146 04-131 2  Deck Spring - 107
113 1708 4 Bolt 5/8"-11x86" 148 2107 2 Jam Locknut 518" - 18
114 07016 4 Khch Pin 7/18" % 11/327 150  1B&B7 1 dam Nut 916" - 18 (L.H. Thread)
115 07001 &  Spacer - 1/2" 151 04-253 1 Ball Jaint - L H.
116 07000 &  Spacer-1" 152 1836 2 Castie Nut 3/8" - 24
117 1942 &  Flatwasher 1 1/4° SAE 123 1805 2  Cotler Pin /8" x 17
118 03171 8 "0O"Ring 154 04-243 71 Ball Jeini- RH
119 04002 8 Bushing 155 1108 1 Jam Nut /16" - 18 (R H. Thread)
120 07358 1 Idler Arm Assembly (R.H.) 156 OF-B4s 1 Tie Rod - Pusharm Stabilizer
121 07372 1 Torsion Spring - Certer Deck L M Spindle 157 1600 2 Cofter Pin 332" % 17
{22 ©O7-398 2 Balt Retmner - Outside 158 O7-858" 2 Spring - Wing Torsion
123 O7-397 2 Beit Retainer - Rear 198 07-850 1 Belt Retainer
124 Q7377 1 Idler Arm Assembly - L.H, Dutside 1680 1981 2 Heéxnut 1/2" - 13
125 1112 2  Locknut 3/8" - 16 161 1602 T Key (i s 1 14
126 2213 4 Shoulder Balt /8" x 2 172" 162 0B-271 | Bushing - Taper Lack
127 07376 1 idier Arm Assy - R H Outside 163 1615 2  Sqguare Head Bolt /16 "-18x 1"
128 05009 “ Bushing 164 1229 1 Fender \Washer S/16°
{29 07-3Nn | Torsion Spring - Center Deck B H Spindie 165 1221 15 Flatwasher 5/16" SAE
130 1003 4 Bolti/4"-20x1°
131 08-316 2 Tab - Brake Fad Retainer " For Units With Serial #'s

00-48T 10/9% d-






